
Service Notice For Case: 20-1814-EL-BGN

Sign Here: 

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.

BLOOMINGTON,MN 55437

Email:LHESCH@NATIONALGRIDRENEWABLES.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD

none

none

§
none
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PARTY OF RECORD
DODSON CREEK SOLAR LLC SR PERMITTING 
SPECIALIST
LINDSEY HESCH
8400 NORMANDALE LAKE BLVD STE 1200

* Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
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♦Carter, Misty D. Ms.
6335 Abernathy Rd.
Lynchburg,OH 45142
Phone:(937)403-7333
Email:mistydawncarter0061 @gmail.com

UMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE:
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: SEP 1 5 JOH

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
POBox 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

20-1814-EL-BGN
Dodson Creek Solar, LLC
SEP 1 5 2022
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ATTORNEY
♦Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov
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9/8/22, 3:52 PM

none

none

none

none

none

♦Spencer, Ken Mr.none
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♦Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Emaiktonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Service Notice For Case; 20-1814-EL-BGN

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

♦Milam, Amy M.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N. High Street, P.O. Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43218-2383
Phone:(6l4) 246-8256
Fax:(614) 246-8656
Email:amilam@ofbf.org

♦Hylton, Mark A Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-6303
Email:mahylton@vorys.com

♦Collins, Anneka P
Highland County Prosecutor
112 Governor Foraker Place
Hillsboro,OH 45133
Phone:(937) 393-1851
Fax:(937)393-6501
Email:acollins@hcprosecutor.org

♦Sanyal, Anna Ms.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(6l4) 464-5424
Fax:(614)719-5224
Email:aasanyal@vorys.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313

♦Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.
Van Kley & Walker, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Fax:614-431-8905
Email:jvankley@vankleywalker.com

Service Notice For Case: 20-1814-EL-BGN 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Simpson, Kathy S. Ms.
Elite Reporting Agency
7733 Beechmont Avenue
Suite 100
Cincinnati,OH 45255
Phone:(513) 233-3000
Email :depo@elitereportingagency.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov
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Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE

NONE

NONE

*Collins, Anneka P

3858 RHOADS RD
HILLSBORO,OH 45133
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Highland County Prosecutor 
112 Governor Foraker Place

DODSON TOWNSHIP, BOARD OF
TRUSTEES HIGHLAND COUNTY 
PROSECUTOR
ANNEKA P COLLINS
112 GOVERNOR FORAKER PL

HAMER TOWNSHIP BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES, HIGHLAND COUNTY

HILLSBORO,OH 45133
Phone:(937) 393-1851
Fax:(937) 393-6501
Email:ACOLLINS@HCPROSECUTOR.ORG

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

♦King, Kelli C. 
PUCO
180 E. Broad St

Carter, Misty
6335 Abernathy Rd
Lynchburg,OH 45142
Phone:937-403-7333
Email:mistydawncarter0061 @gmail.com

HiIlsboro,OH 45133
Phone:(937) 393-1851
Fax:(937) 393-6501
Email:acollins@hcprosecutor.org

PARTY OF RECORD
Ball, Shawn
6335 Abernathy Rd
Lynchburg,OH 45142
Phone:937-403-7333
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none

NONE
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OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
CHAD A. ENDSLEY
280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383
Phone;614-245-8258

Service Notice For Case: 20-1814-EL-BGN 

*Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N High St Fl 6
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)246-8912
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org


